

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9423/2006

M/S BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. SATNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kr. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

However, there is no appearance for the respondent.

If that be so, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

ns